504719841 01/09/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4766564

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the PATENT APPLICATION NO. 12779868 previously recorded on Reel 042654 Frame 0243. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TUPLES MEDICAL GMBH	04/05/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASPIRING HOLDINGS LLC	
Street Address:	1712 PIONEER AVE.	
Internal Address:	STE 7000	
City:	CHEYENNE	
State/Country:	WYOMING	
Postal Code:	82001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12779898
Patent Number:	7812712
Patent Number:	7734321
Patent Number:	7956730
Patent Number:	8549318

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-795-9900 Email: pto@lrrc.com

Correspondent Name: LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	414130.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINA JAUREGUI
SIGNATURE:	/Christina Jauregui/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2018

PATENT REEL: 045028 FRAME: 0164 504719841

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment - Corrected#page1.tif

source=Assignment - Corrected#page2.tif

source=Patent Assignment Cover Sheet dated 6-8-17#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045028 FRAME: 0165

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4451569

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TUPLES MEDICAL GMBH	04/05/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASPIRING HOLDINGS LLC	
Street Address:	1712 PIONEER AVE.,	
Internal Address:	STE 7000	
City:	CHEYENNE	
State/Country:	WYOMING	
Postal Code:	82001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number 7812712	
Patent Number:		
Patent Number:	7734321	
Patent Number:	7956730	
Patent Number:	8549318	
Application Number:	12779868	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mall address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

626-795-9900

Email:

pto@lrrc.com

Correspondent Name:

LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP

Address Line 1:

P.O. BOX 29001

Address Line 4:

GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	414130.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINA JAUREGUI
SIGNATURE:	/Christina Jauregui/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2017
Total Attachments; 2	

PATENT REEL: 045028 FRAME: 0166

Docket No. 414130-00001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tuples Medical GmbH, a German corporation, having a place of business at Kaiser-Joseph-Str. 284, 79098 Freiburg Germany ("ASSIGNOR" herein), owns the following improvements, patent applications, and United States patents:

Inventor	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
Steve C. White et al.	7812712	October 12, 2010	Method And System For Controlling A Vehicle Given to a Third Party
Steve C. White	7734321	June 8, 2010	Apparatus for Non-Invasive Spectroscopic Measurement of Analytes And Method Of Using Same
Steve C. White ct al.	7956730	June 7, 2011	Method And System For Controlling A Vehicle Given to a Third Party
Steve C. White et al.	8549318	October 1, 2013	Method and System For Preventing Use of A Vehicle By An Operator Of the Vehicle

Inventor	Application No.	Issue Date	Title
Steve C. White et al.	12/779868 12/779898	1	Method And System For Synchronizing Blood Component Or Trace Analyte Measurement With Heart Pulse Rate

AND WHEREAS, Aspiring Holdings LLC, a Wyoming limited liability company, having a place of business at 1712 Pioneer Ave., Ste 7000, Chevenne, WY 82001 (together with any successors, legal representatives of assigns thereof, called ASSIGNEE herein) wants to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements, patents, and patent applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements, and said patents and patent applications and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 414130-00001

filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR through its authorized officer hereunto set its hand this 5 day of 400, 2017.

Tuples Medical Grabble

y _____/_

Name: James M. Loddengaard

Title:

TJD/cj

CJAUREGUI PAS1471124,1-*-04/4/17 11:22 AM

Page 2 of 2